PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PA

102213326 OFFICE

10/231532 10/231532

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:	
Please record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.
Submission Type:	Conveyance Type:
<pre>[x] New [] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # [] Correction of PTO Error Reel #; Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel #; Frame #</pre>	[] Merger [] Security Agreement
Name of conveying party(ies): Jui- Chir Wei-	-Ming Chang n-Chi Teng -Jin Dai
- RVACHEAON DATE! ANGUST 19, 2002 (OUI	Ming Chang) .n-Chi Teng and Wei-Jin Dai
Name and address of receiving party:	
SILICON PERSPECTIVE 555 River Oaks Parkv San Jose, California	vay
Correspondent Name and Address:	
Smith-Hill and Bedel 12670 N.W. Barnes Ro Portland, Oregon 972	oad, Suite 104
Tel: (503) 574-3100	
Number of Pages: 3	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s):
[x] Application No. Executed on August 19, 2002 by Jui-Ming Chang and executed on August 28, 2002 by Chin-Chi Teng and Wei-Jin Dai	[] Patent No:
Number of properties affected: 1	
A check including the amount of \$40 enclosed.	.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 is
111	inf the foregoing information is tr

09/04/2002 MBELETE1 00000023 10231532 02 FC:581

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Contage Stockwell

Penelope Stockwell

august 29, 2002

REEL: 013247 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT

(To Be Submitted With Application)

WHEREAS, we, Jui-Ming Chang, Chin-Chi Teng, and Wei-Jin Dai, residents of San Jose, California; Sunnyvale, California; and Cupertino, California, respectively, are joint inventors of an improvement in or relating to CLOCK TREE SYNTHESIS FOR MIXED DOMAIN CLOCKS for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

WHEREAS, SILICON PERSPECTIVE CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 555 River Oaks Parkway, San Jose, California 95134, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jui-Ming Chang, Chin-Chi Teng and Wei-Jin Dai assign and transfer to SILICON PERSPECTIVE CORPORATION, our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application executed by us on , preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States for said invention (and we authorize our attorneys of record to insert the date of execution of the application); said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said SILICON PERSPECTIVE CORPORATION for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we warrant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to the said SILICON PERSPECTIVE CORPORATION, or its successors and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid SILICON PERSPECTIVE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

1

relationship evices between me/us and Guith Will 19 19 19 19
relationship exists between me/us and Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C.
EXECUTED at San Jose, California, this(th_ day of
Aug , 2002, by
Jui-Ming Chang
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
County of Chance) ss.
On duguet 2 202. before me, Notary Public, personally
appeared Jul-Ming Chang, personally known to me, or proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same in Kis/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ROSEMARY V. SANFORD Commission # 1227701
Notary Public - California & Santa Clara County Notary Signature (SEAL) Notary Signature Notary Signature
Santa Clara County (SEAL) Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jul 31, 2003
Notary Signature
. EXECUTED at San Jose, California, this $28+h$ day of
/tv% . , 2002, by
, 2002, by
Chin-Chi Teng
, 2002, by
Chin-Chi Teng
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of ANT/O (LARA) ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of ANT/O (LARA) ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) County of ANT/O (LARA) ss.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA STATE OF CALIFORNIA State of California On Ang State Defore me, Many State Alker, Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is
STATE OF CALIFORNIA State of California On Angle (ARA) On Angle (ARA) before me, Many (ARA) Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. County of ANTA (ARA) On ANA CHER , Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA State of California On Angle (ARA) On Angle (ARA) before me, Many (ARA) Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. County of ANTA (ARA) On ANA CHER , Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA On Ang Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA On Job before me, MARING LARA On ALERE , Notary Public, personally appeared Chin/Chi Teng, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

EXECUTED at San Jose, California, this

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Savin (long) ss.

On August 28,3002 before me,

NAMY 5 WALKETE, Notary Public, personally appeared Wei-Jin Dai, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 08/29/2002

My Swaker (SEAL)
Signature

Commission # 1291145 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 12, 2005